

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10043/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2017 in ARBC No. 24/2016 30-01-2018 in RP No. 403/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

MR. RISHI RAI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BRIJ RANI HOSPITALITIES PVT. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.41434/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.41436/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.41438/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR  
Mr. Anirdudh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RReliance has been placed upon judgment of this Court in SMS Tea Estates Pvt. Ltd. V. Chandmari Tea Company Pvt. Ltd., (2011) 14 SCC 66.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER