

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 41436/2018,41438/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (C) No(s). 8579-8580/2018

MR. RISHI RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BRIJ RANI HOSPITALITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 is granted four weeks time to file the
counter affidavit.

Await return of service of notice already issued to the
respondent Nos.2-4.

List the matter again on 14.08.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB