

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8579-8580/2018

MR. RISHI RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BRIJ RANI HOSPITALITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Amrita Grover,Adv.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms.Srishty Kaul,Adv.
Mr.Somanatha Padha,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is given to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4 is also granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for respondent No.3 submits that she has filed counter affidavit yesterday. If the same is filed, be taken on record.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No.2 within two weeks.

List the matter again on 03.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar