

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8579-8580/2018

MR. RISHI RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BRIJ RANI HOSPITALITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Amrita Grover, Adv.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 & 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No.4 despite grant of last opportunity.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No.2 despite grant of last opportunity. The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB