

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8579-8580/2018

MR. RISHI RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BRIJ RANI HOSPITALITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anirudh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Sinha , AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Office to proceed further.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER