

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8579-8580/2018

MR. RISHI RAI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BRIJ RANI HOSPITALITIES PVT. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dipesh Sinha , AORFor Respondent(s)  
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR  
Ms. Srishty Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAppearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of petitioners.  
Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondents.

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No.2 could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall, within a period of four weeks', file fresh particulars of the said respondent and shall take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 27.1.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar