

ITEM NO.15  
SECTION IV-C

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8579-8580/2018

MR. RISHI RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BRIJ RANI HOSPITALITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dipesh Sinha , AOR  
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR  
Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.  
Ms. Vindhya Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Madhur Jhavar, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE  
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING

O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 and 3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 4 has failed to file counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioner has also failed to take appropriate steps to serve respondent No. 2. As requested, two weeks time is given to the learned counsel for petitioner to file IA for deletion of respondent No. 2 from the array of parties.

List the matter again on 27.04.2021. In case, the petitioner fails to move appropriate application within given time for deletion of the name of respondent no.2, the matter be listed before Hon'ble Judge In-Chambers for further direction.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar