

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 8579-8580/2018

MR. RISHI RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BRIJ RANI HOSPITALITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52834/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 09-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dipesh Sinha, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Vindhya Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv.
Ms. Garima Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Vinayakam Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Barsaiyan, Adv.Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.52834/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the Respondent no.2 - Company has been struck off from the register of Companies and the Company stands dissolved. Learned counsel states that the Company Master Data also confirms that the respondent no.2 has been struck off. He prays for deletion of respondent no.2.

Application is allowed at the risk and cost of the petitioner.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)