

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8579-8580/2018

MR. RISHI RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BRIJ RANI HOSPITALITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Vindhya Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv.
Ms. Garima Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Vinayakam Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Luthra, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Barsaiyan, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.2 has been deleted from the array of parties.
Respondent nos.1 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.
Respondent no.4 has failed to file counter affidavit, within
the time stipulated under the rules.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar