

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8579-8580/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2018 in RP No. 403/2017 30-08-2017 in ARBC No. 24/2016 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

MR. RISHI RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BRIJ RANI HOSPITALITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 41436/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 41438/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dipesh Sinha , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Vindhya Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv.
Ms. Garima Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Vinayakam Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Luthra, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Barsaiyan, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 26.2.2024.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)